Weekly Events at Trinity

Worship Service
Trinity Kids

Student Ministry
Adult Bible Fellowship
Sunday Prayer Team
Men’s Bible Study

Sunday, 10:00 am
Sunday, 10:15 am
Sunday, 5-7:00pm
Sunday, 9:00 am
Sunday, 9:30 am
Wednesday, 7-8:30 pm

Silver Seekers Bible Study Wednesday, 10-11:30 am

*Main Building

Worship Center

FDC?’: *
Student Bldg.
MB-307*
MB-306*
MB-304*
MB-304*

**Family Discipleship Center

Leadership Team

Marcus Busenitz
Senior Pastor
marcus@trinityefca.com

Amy Gex
Kid’s Ministry Director
amy@trinityefca.com

Kathy Godfrey
Church Administrator
kathy@trinityefca.com

Miguel Lopez
Pastor of Worship and
Discipleship Ministries
miguel @trinityefca.com

Avery Mendheim
Youth Ministry Director
avery@trinityefca.com
Angelle Rowe
Communications Director
angelle@trinityefca.com

Walter Robicheaux
Maintenance Director
walter@trinityefca.com

Elders

Randy Aultman Anthony Gex

randy@trinityefca.com

Steve Freeman
steve@trinityefca.com

anthony@trinityefca.com

Kerry Shields
kerry@trinityefca.com

Jason Wonch
jason@trinityefca.com

New here? Scan the QR code to
fill out our Welcome card
online!
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Office:

(985) 893-0218

EEGA

In essentials, unity.
In non-essentials,
Charity.

In all things, Jesus
Christ
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RESURRECTION LIFE

To our Guests, Welcome!

As you settle in, you can expect to experience a worship service that
consists of music, giving and Biblical teaching. Please let us know
how we can assist you in your spiritual journey. If you’re new here,
scan the QR code on the back of the bulletin to fill out the Welcome

card online!

Our Mission
We exist to develop wholehearted followers of Jesus Christ.

Our Vision

We will be a family of believers equipped and engaged to share the
love of Christ in a world desperately needing him.
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ANNOUNCEMENTS

New Member Recognition 2024
Michelle Helmlinger

Kris and Missy Luther
Ann Phillips

Men’s Breakfast | May 4th
The monthly men’s breakfast will be held Saturday, May 4th, at 8am in the
FDC. Please join us for fun, fellowship, great food, and a brief devotional
challenge from the Word. Guests are always welcome!

Children’s Check-in | May 5th

Starting May 5th, Kid’s Check-in will once again be available in the Main
Building Foyer!!! If you have nursery-age kids, Kid’s Check-in will also be
available in the FDC next door.

Scuba Sunday | May 5
Our big kickoff is next Sunday! All VBS Volunteers get ready to dive into this
year’s theme and prepare for VBS! There will be a meeting after church in the
main worship center. Also, for anyone who wants to stop by, there will be a
donation station and registration station to register your kids!

Baby Dedication | Mother’s Day, May 12th
We are planning to celebrate baby/child dedications on Mother’s Day, Sunday
May 12th during the Worship Service. Please contact the church
@985-893-0218 or by email to kathy@trinityefca.com if you would like to
dedicate your child, or for more information.

Outdoor Service Camping Weekend | April 2025
Camp with others from your Trinity Church family @Fontainebleau State Park
the weekend of the church outdoor worship service. April 11th-13th. If
interested, please contact Melinda Meier at 985-705-0272.

Trinity Missions Team Prayer | Shane & Vickie O’Hara, Team 5:18
Praise: For a good start to 2024 with 151 men making professions of faith;
for the wonderful volunteers God has lifted up to serve His work at prison;
Pray: For peer ministers one-on-one visits with converts through Navigators
“Lessons on Assurance”; for fathers taking the Malachi Dads course; for the
men in “Celebrate Recovery” who are struggling; for the upcoming revivals,
leadership workshops, and “A Day With Dad”.

RESURRECTION LIFE

How to Bear Fruit
John 15:1-17

1. Three
2. Two of people
3. One way—
A. his pruning (v.2)
B. his cleansing (v.3)
C. his word (v.3,7)
D. his will (v.7)
E. his love (v.9-10,12-14)
E his joy (v.11)
G. lasting fruit (v.16)

Handbook to Prayer Guide:
Next week Apr 29th thru May 5, Pray thru Month 1 days 29-30; Month 2 days 1-5
Abide in Christ through prayer!



